SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 4369/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/04/2014 in WA No.157/2014 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

M/S BINANI ZINC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 16/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Krishna Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

Mr.Mohit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER