SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8445/2015

M/S BINANI ZINC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Krishn Menon, adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 21.08.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB