www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8445/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/04/2014 in WA No. 157/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

M/S BINANI ZINC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Mohan Menon, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioner has circulated a letter seeking adjournment so as to enable him to file Rejoinder Affidavit. Prayer made in the letter is allowed.

Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER