SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016 In

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 8445/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/04/2014 in WA No. 157/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

M/S BINANI ZINC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD Respondent(s) (For permission to amend the name of the petitioner in the cause title of SLP)

Date : 27/09/2016 This application was called on

for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv. Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.

Ms. Urvashi Bandhu, Adv. Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

This is an application praying for permission to amend the name of the petitioner in the cause title. Learned counsel for the respondent does not have any objection to the said prayer.

I.A. No. 3 of 2016 is, accordingly, allowed.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master